OP \$65.00 86564519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saimir Hasani		06/14/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Realtingle Inc
Street Address:	31 Alexander Ave
City:	Waterbury
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06705
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86564519	ARE YOU STILL SINGLE? TRY REALTINGLE!	
Serial Number:	86474097	REALTINGLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: saimirhasani@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Saimir Hasani
Address Line 1: 31 Alexander Ave

Address Line 4: Waterbury, CONNECTICUT 06705

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Saimir Hasani
SIGNATURE:	/Saimir Hasani/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademarks Ownership Transfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0044

Monday	June	13.	2016

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

I, Saimir Hasani, owner of registered trademarks "REALTINGLE" (86474097) and "ARE YOU STILL SINGLE, TRY REALTINGLE" (86564519), transfer ownership of the above-mentioned trademarks to Realtingle, Inc. effective immediately.

-Salmir Hasani

Realtingle, Inc.

Saimir Hasani - President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 06/14/2016